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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2017 1. Quentin Bossche Belgium  75 3 

 2. Alec Enderli Switzerland  60  

 3. Andreas Thiesson Denmark  42  

 4. Salman al-Awadhi UAE  30  

 = Matteo Calvet France  30  

 6. Dimitri Ganevat Switzerland  27  

 7. Gonçalo Rodrigues Portugal  24  

 8. Ulrik Berntsen Norway  23  

 9. Andy Transmondi Italy  21  

 10. Alexandre Girel Switzerland  20  

 11. Barnabás Szabó Hungary  18  

 12. Julien Viel France  14  

 13. Thierry Coutier Switzerland  13  

 14. Simone Alberti Italy  11  

 15. Romain de Jesus France  4  

 = Mickaël Traclet France  4  

 17. William Saule France  3  

 18. Martin Sümegi Hungary  0  

 19. -     

 

 

2018 1. Barnabás Szabó Hungary  70 2 

 2. Maxime Faisy France  51  

 3. Salman al-Lawadi UAE  45  

 4. Martin Sümegi Hungary  39  

 5. Gonçalo Rodrigues Portugal  38 1 

 6. Olivier Koch Hansen Denmark  30  

 7. Martin Dag Drange Denmark  26  

 8. Mads Koch Hansen Denmark  23  

 9. Roger Pujol Spain  18  

 10. Matteo Benini Italy  17  

 11. William Saule France  14  

 = Gabriele Cavanna Italy  14  

 13. Mathis Ostergaard Denmark  13  

 14. Jacob Hougaard Denmark  6  

 15. -     

 

 

2019 1. Gonçalo Rodrigues Portugal  72 2 

 2. Martin Sümegi Hungary  60  

 3. Barnabás Szabó Hungary  53  

 4. Olivier Koch Hansen Denmark  51  

 5. Dag Martin Drange Denmark  46  

 6. Jennifer Menard France  46  

 7. Viljar Berntsen Norway  39  

 8. Oliver Liseth Norway  38  

 9. Matthias Reinaas Estonia  34  

 10. Gabriele Cavanna Italy  32  

 11. Matteo Benini Italy  30  
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 12. Quentin Bossche Belgium  25 1 

 13. Lucas Kragh Denmark  16  

 14. -     

 

 

2020 – Cancelled 

 

 

2021 1. Matthias Reinaas (1st) Estonia  70 2 

 2. Gonçalo Rodrigues Portugal  65 1 

 3. Dag Martin Drange Norway  64  

 4. Theodor Liseth Norway  54  

 5. Diogo Barbosa Portugal  45  

 6. Felix Helgeson Sweden  43  

 7. Benedicte Drange Norway  42  

 8. Csaba Süli Hungary  38  

 9. Tomi Mannonen Finland  37  

 10. Lucas Kragh Denmark  21  

 11. Barnabás Szabó Hungary  18  

 12. -     

 

 

2022 1. Matthias Reinaas (2nd) Estonia  134 2 

 2. Gonçalo Rodrigues Portugal  133 3 

 3. Csongor Jászai Hungary  125 1 

 4. Dag Martin Drange Norway  108  

 5. Martim Marques Portugal  84  

 6. Csaba Süli Hungary  54  

 7. Theodor Liseth Norway  52  

 8. Alexandre Bourgeois France  48  

 9. Markus Erlach Hungary  43  

 10. Martin Sumegi Hungary  37  

 11. Manuel Leite Portugal  35  

 12. Harley Ritchie Spain  32  

 13. Lou Dardillat France  28  

 14. Richard Svensson Sweden  21  

 15. -     

 

 

2023 1. Matthias Reinaas (3rd) Estonia  70 2 

 2. Jayden Richardson Australia  67 1 

 3. Csongor Jászai Hungary  62  

 4. Alexandre Bourgeois France  53  

 5. Dag Martin Drange Norway  47  

 6. Diogo Barbosa Portugal  46  

 7. Csaba Süli Hungary  42  

 8. Martim Marques Portugal  37  

 9. Andrea Bergamo Italy  31  

 10. Thibaud Fouchereau France  30  

 11. André Barbosa Portugal  27  

 12. Luisa Beja Portugal  26  

 13. Manuel Leite Portugal  25  

 14. -     
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2024 1. Yoni Humelin Belgium  75 3 

 2. Antoine Goethals Belgium  60  

 3. Loris Lambert Belgium  58  

 4. Dorijan Jakopanec Croatia  53  

 5. Michael van Reybroeck Belgium  50  

 6. Marten Tiik Estonia  49  

 7. Frederik Frandsen Denmark  43  

 8. Lajos Komonyi Hungary  40  

 9. Pierre Defays Belgium  37  

 10. Andrea Bergamo Italy  32  

 11. Csongor Jászai Hungary  11  

 12. Martim Marques Portugal  10  

 13. -     

 

 


